
TCC LEAGUE VARSITY BOYS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Reedley 00:16:40 23

2 Immanuel 00:17:42 60

3 Central Valley Christian 00:18:35 98

4 Exeter 00:19:15 126

5 Sierra Pacific 00:19:24 135

6 Washington Union 00:20:00 163

7 Kerman 00:19:55 171

8 Hanford West 00:20:16 191

9 Selma 00:20:23 194

10 Kingsburg 00:22:34 269

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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TCC LEAGUE VARSITY BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Reedley 00:16:40 8 23

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 289 Mauricio Herrera 00:15:50.14 1

2 3 327 Justin Villa 00:16:42.82 3

3 4 300 Jonavan Munos 00:16:48.29 4

4 7 293 Gil Luevano 00:17:00.08 7

5 8 294 Luke Mitchell 00:17:02.81 8

6 10 299 Tyson Mitchell 00:17:17.24 (10)

7 11 288 Gerardo Gonzalez 00:17:26.96 (11)

2 Immanuel 00:17:42 6 60

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 189 Koen Ensz 00:16:20.57 2

2 5 193 Jace Wilgenburg 00:16:50.49 5

3 6 187 Reid Bishel 00:16:53.38 6

4 21 191 Carter Lorenzo 00:19:06.26 20

5 28 188 Shane Dooley 00:19:20.24 27

6 39 190 Asher Johnson 00:19:58.69 (38)

3 Central Valley Christian 00:18:35 7 98

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 126 Landen Forsyth 00:17:56.55 12

2 13 166 Seth Wilson 00:18:00.06 13

3 14 100 Payton Byma 00:18:06.93 14

4 25 150 Luke Rip 00:19:14.02 24

5 36 168 Austin Young 00:19:42.11 35

6 41 167 Aaron Wood 00:20:12.51 (40)

7 53 104 Nicholas Canaday 00:21:37.49 (51)

4 Exeter 00:19:15 5 126

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 169 Matix Aguinaga 00:18:35.49 16

2 19 174 Xavier Torres 00:19:02.21 18

3 26 172 Samuel Mendoza 00:19:15.01 25

4 31 171 Nathaniel Cruz 00:19:30.97 30

5 38 170 Kaden Bailey 00:19:54.41 37

5 Sierra Pacific 00:19:24 9 135

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 485 Juan Ballen 00:18:11.80 15

2 22 484 Coe Alexander 00:19:10.17 21

3 23 486 Eric Barboza 00:19:10.69 22

4 35 491 Owen Montoya 00:19:38.74 34

5 44 487 Talen Covarrubais 00:20:48.81 43

6 57 490 Javier Gonzalez 00:22:04.61 (55)

7 61 489 Jude Farias 00:22:49.21 (59)

6 Washington Union 00:20:00 8 163

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 215 Alexis Zurita 00:18:39.36 17

2 20 496 Giovani Santos-U 00:19:05.45 19

3 42 895 Ethan Rivera-Whitelow 00:20:36.18 41

4 43 494 Joseph Chavez 00:20:42.60 42

5 45 493 Issak Calles 00:21:01.22 44
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TCC LEAGUE VARSITY BOYS

6 46 498 Danny Vargas 00:21:02.35 (45)

7 47 495 Jeremiah Nino 00:21:02.62 (46)

7 Kerman 00:19:55 7 171

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 201 Sebastian Zamora 00:19:11.44 23

2 30 196 Maddox Melgoza 00:19:23.07 29

3 32 198 Manuel Ramirez 00:19:32.09 31

4 37 195 Alejandro Delgado 00:19:49.81 36

5 54 199 Jailen Torres 00:21:38.86 52

6 56 194 John Borges 00:22:02.02 (54)

7 65 197 Eliseo Quinteros 00:23:31.93 (62)

8 Hanford West 00:20:16 6 191

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 175 Cuauhtemoc Gomez-Madrigal 00:17:07.15 9

2 29 186 Blake Ziegler 00:19:21.63 28

3 49 183 Alexader Ogle 00:21:07.96 48

4 50 184 Eian Perez 00:21:16.05 49

5 59 179 Jaxson Nuhfer 00:22:27.21 57

6 60 176 Jaden Goodwin 00:22:41.70 (58)

9 Selma 00:20:23 8 194

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 476 Jose Medina 00:19:15.22 26

2 33 483 Brandon Zarr 00:19:34.47 32

3 34 428 Hector Gonzalez Avina 00:19:36.12 33

4 52 480 Juvencio Rafael 00:21:34.11 50

5 55 384 Jonathan Godinez 00:21:55.43 53

6 63 481 Crezencio Ramirez 00:22:52.09 (60)

7 64 482 Daniel Vasquez 00:23:14.96 (61)

10 Kingsburg 00:22:34 6 269

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 40 249 Isaiah Sanchez 00:20:03.89 39

2 48 209 James Ergo 00:21:06.36 47

3 58 202 Greyson Adams 00:22:19.56 56

4 68 231 Matheson Fridolfs 00:24:21.12 63

5 69 248 Nathaniel Medina 00:25:02.47 64

6 70 237 Jonathan Marquez Leon 00:25:31.82 (65)
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TCC LEAGUE VARSITY BOYS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 289 Mauricio Herrera SR 00:15:50.14 Reedley

2 2 189 Koen Ensz SR 00:16:20.57 Immanuel

3 3 327 Justin Villa SR 00:16:42.82 Reedley

4 4 300 Jonavan Munos FR 00:16:48.29 Reedley

5 5 193 Jace Wilgenburg SO 00:16:50.49 Immanuel

6 6 187 Reid Bishel SR 00:16:53.38 Immanuel

7 7 293 Gil Luevano JR 00:17:00.08 Reedley

8 8 294 Luke Mitchell SR 00:17:02.81 Reedley

9 9 175 Cuauhtemoc Gomez-Madrigal JR 00:17:07.15 Hanford West

10 (10) 299 Tyson Mitchell SO 00:17:17.24 Reedley

11 (11) 288 Gerardo Gonzalez SO 00:17:26.96 Reedley

12 12 126 Landen Forsyth SR 00:17:56.55 Central Valley Christian

13 13 166 Seth Wilson FR 00:18:00.06 Central Valley Christian

14 14 100 Payton Byma SO 00:18:06.93 Central Valley Christian

15 15 485 Juan Ballen FR 00:18:11.80 Sierra Pacific

16 16 169 Matix Aguinaga FR 00:18:35.49 Exeter

17 0 265 Joshua Alcaraz SR 00:18:37.91 Reedley

18 17 215 Alexis Zurita SR 00:18:39.36 Washington Union

19 18 174 Xavier Torres FR 00:19:02.21 Exeter

20 19 496 Giovani Santos-U SR 00:19:05.45 Washington Union

21 20 191 Carter Lorenzo JR 00:19:06.26 Immanuel

22 21 484 Coe Alexander SO 00:19:10.17 Sierra Pacific

23 22 486 Eric Barboza SR 00:19:10.69 Sierra Pacific

24 23 201 Sebastian Zamora JR 00:19:11.44 Kerman

25 24 150 Luke Rip SR 00:19:14.02 Central Valley Christian

26 25 172 Samuel Mendoza JR 00:19:15.01 Exeter

27 26 476 Jose Medina FR 00:19:15.22 Selma

28 27 188 Shane Dooley FR 00:19:20.24 Immanuel

29 28 186 Blake Ziegler JR 00:19:21.63 Hanford West

30 29 196 Maddox Melgoza SR 00:19:23.07 Kerman

31 30 171 Nathaniel Cruz JR 00:19:30.97 Exeter

32 31 198 Manuel Ramirez SR 00:19:32.09 Kerman

33 32 483 Brandon Zarr SO 00:19:34.47 Selma

34 33 428 Hector Gonzalez Avina JR 00:19:36.12 Selma

35 34 491 Owen Montoya FR 00:19:38.74 Sierra Pacific

36 35 168 Austin Young SR 00:19:42.11 Central Valley Christian

37 36 195 Alejandro Delgado JR 00:19:49.81 Kerman

38 37 170 Kaden Bailey SR 00:19:54.41 Exeter

39 (38) 190 Asher Johnson FR 00:19:58.69 Immanuel

40 39 249 Isaiah Sanchez JR 00:20:03.89 Kingsburg

41 (40) 167 Aaron Wood FR 00:20:12.51 Central Valley Christian

42 41 895 Ethan Rivera-Whitelow SR 00:20:36.18 Washington Union

43 42 494 Joseph Chavez JR 00:20:42.60 Washington Union

44 43 487 Talen Covarrubais SR 00:20:48.81 Sierra Pacific

45 44 493 Issak Calles SR 00:21:01.22 Washington Union

46 (45) 498 Danny Vargas SO 00:21:02.35 Washington Union

47 (46) 495 Jeremiah Nino FR 00:21:02.62 Washington Union

48 47 209 James Ergo SR 00:21:06.36 Kingsburg

49 48 183 Alexader Ogle SO 00:21:07.96 Hanford West

50 49 184 Eian Perez FR 00:21:16.05 Hanford West

51 0 497 Ryeland Valenzuela SO 00:21:25.27 Washington Union
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TCC LEAGUE VARSITY BOYS

52 50 480 Juvencio Rafael SR 00:21:34.11 Selma

53 (51) 104 Nicholas Canaday JR 00:21:37.49 Central Valley Christian

54 52 199 Jailen Torres SR 00:21:38.86 Kerman

55 53 384 Jonathan Godinez JR 00:21:55.43 Selma

56 (54) 194 John Borges SR 00:22:02.02 Kerman

57 (55) 490 Javier Gonzalez FR 00:22:04.61 Sierra Pacific

58 56 202 Greyson Adams SO 00:22:19.56 Kingsburg

59 57 179 Jaxson Nuhfer SR 00:22:27.21 Hanford West

60 (58) 176 Jaden Goodwin FR 00:22:41.70 Hanford West

61 (59) 489 Jude Farias FR 00:22:49.21 Sierra Pacific

62 0 488 John Estrada JR 00:22:49.55 Sierra Pacific

63 (60) 481 Crezencio Ramirez SO 00:22:52.09 Selma

64 (61) 482 Daniel Vasquez FR 00:23:14.96 Selma

65 (62) 197 Eliseo Quinteros JR 00:23:31.93 Kerman

66 0 492 Henry Van Gemert V SR 00:24:06.13 Sierra Pacific

67 0 385 Corbin Petty SO 00:24:17.67 Selma

68 63 231 Matheson Fridolfs JR 00:24:21.12 Kingsburg

69 64 248 Nathaniel Medina SO 00:25:02.47 Kingsburg

70 (65) 237 Jonathan Marquez Leon FR 00:25:31.82 Kingsburg
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